Policing Precept Consultation 2018/19

2016/17: 4,135 responses
2017/18: 4,485 responses

2018/19: 4,817 responses

!? D 3,976 841
I responses responses
6 weeks of online consultation 2 weeks of face to face consultation events
Do you agree that Dorset Police requires Would you be prepared to pay an
more investment? additional £1.00 per month to support

policing in Dorset ?

= Yes (90%) = Yes (79%)

No (10%) No (21%)
_
Age of respondents Responses
Purbeck ]
mUnder 18 Christchurch |
m18-24 East Dorset ]
m25-34 North Dorset |
m35-44 Weymouth & Portland |
m45-54 West Dorset |
55-64 Poole
65 and above Boumemouth
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“We need the presence of an 2,302 free text comments ‘!haven'thad a pay rise in 11 years

active police force, it is that and | struggle enough as it is.

. o, “The police service should be better
simple, so funding is vital.

funded by government.” “The police do the best job they can

. ) with the limited resources they have.”
“Although | am not happy that it now falls to the public to give

additional funds to keep public services running, | am willing “All budgets are stretched and | am
to do so if it means the money | give goes to funding a police concerned that too much bureaucracy

presence where | live. means we don’t get good value for

money.”




